A description and photograph or drawing of any stand to be used in the 

operation of the business, and the number of persons who will be 
continually attending the stand. 

5. Proof of an insurance policy, issued by an insurance company licensed to 
do business in the state, in the amount of seven hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($750,000.00) per claim and one and one-half million 
dollars ($1,500,000.00) per occurrence as outlined in Section 2-9-108, 
MCA, conditioned to hold the City harmless from any damage or injury 
whatsoever to any person or property of any description, however owned,